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KEY DATES: OCTOBER

November 8, 2021: Dave
Lindey "My Pursuit of the
Expressive Landscape"

November 18, 2021: Follow
Me North Photography
"Seasons Of Algonquin"

November 22, 2021:
Monthly Competition #3

KEY DATES: NOVEMBER

 

              Ian MacDonald

October 4, 2021: Thank you
Larry for a great
presentation.

October  14, 2021: Ian
MacDonald "Travel
Photography"

October 18, 2021: Monthly
Competition #2

Ian MacDonald is an Official Fuji X Photographer based out of
Vancouver, BC, Canada. 

His work is candid and documentary in nature, with a focus on
street, travel and candid wedding photography. 

Ian has also been an educator for over twenty years, currently
offering group street photography workshops, private one on one
photography workshops and photography education online with

students around the world. 
Collaborating with others and building relationships within the

photography community are central themes for Ian, and he loves
the process of photography as much as he does the art that he

creates.

Cover Image By Susan Dayboll

http://www.niagarafallscameraclub.org/


O C T O B E R  2 0 2 1 ,  V O L .  3 0  I S S U E  2

COMPETITION

W W W . N I A G A R A F A L L S C A M E R A C L U B . O R G

NFCC Digital Competition
Competition results 2021-22

September 27, 2021

Name
Susan Dayboll

Name
Glen Gahagan
Heather Scott
Lorne Tontegode

Name
Paula Chiasson
Virginia MacDonald
Richard Grant
Dave Robinson
Ron Planche

Terry Rotella
Doug Banas
Ron Wing
Ruth Wanless
Lorraine Pichette
Michelle Stranges
Curtis Capuano
Joni Carpenter
Linda Casement

Name
Scott Simons
Donna Brok
Karen Fulham
Nora Mathewson
Ela Masse
Chris Empey
Virginia Stranaghan
Larry Mathewson
Pearl Bacso

Digital 
Entries

Digital 
Entries

Digital 
Entries

Digital 
Entries

2

2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2

2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
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Awards

Awards

Awards

2

2
2
2
2
2

2

2
2

1
1

1
1
1
1

Total
Score

Total
Score

Total
Score

Total
Score

32
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33
31
31
31
30
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27
27

34
33
30
29
28
28
24
24

Group

Group

Group

Group
Silver
Silver
Silver

Bronze

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Gold
Gold
Gold
Gold

Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
Diamond
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NFCC Monocrhome Competition
Competition results 2021-22

September 27, 2021

Name
Joni Carpenter

Name
Paula Chiasson
Ron Wing
Richard Grant
Pearl Bacso
Michelle Stranges
Glen Gahagan
Heather Scott
John Clark
Lorne Tontegode

Name
Dave Robinson
Scott Simons
Virginia MacDonald
Ruth Wanless
Ela Masse
Linda Casement

Name
Chris Empey
Virginia Stranaghan
Ron Planche
Nora Mathewson
Larry Mathewson

 Lorraine Pichette
Karen Fulham

Digital
Entries

Digital
Entries

Digital
Entries

Digital
Entries

2

2
2
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2
2
2
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2
2
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Awards

Awards

Awards
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2

2
2
2

1
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1

1
1
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Total
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Total
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33

29
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24
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232
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A few photos from our Niagara On The Lake Outing
Cover Image By Susan Dayboll

Photos By: Larry and Nora Mathewson
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Virginia MacDonald
Hi my name is Virginia and I love photography. I don't

really know what I'm doing so I just wing it most of the

time! Ha ha. I'm not lying either! 

I got my first camera when I was a teen. I fell in love with

sunsets, Nature & Wildlife! I still love all that, plus I also

enjoy doing portraiture, including turning a portrait into

something more artful & painterly.

 Learning composites is a challenge, but that's what I like

about it. I have taken the course at Niagara College and

even got my Diploma! However, I still don't fully know 

 what I'm doing. I learn best hands on and by making

many, many mistakes. 

Every day with my camera is a learning curve and I love it.

Getting out there and photographing anything &

everything I see, is something I'll never get tired of. 

I enjoy meeting other photographers and learning from

each other is the best part! I look forward to meeting

everyone in the club, with hopes of going on outings, and

having a great time! 
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